South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 06:31:52 pm

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

S*0580 (Rat #0451, Act #0408 of 1986) General Bill, By Wilson
Similar (H 3492)
A Bill to amend Section 29-5-10, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to mechanics' liens, so as to
include plan preparation, specifications, and design drawings within the definition of "labor performed" under this Section and
to provide that the prevailing party in an action to enforce the lien may recover costs and attorneys' fees and to provide a
procedure for settling claims and determining who is the prevailing party; to amend Section 29-5-20, relating to mechanics' and
other materialmen's liens, so as to provide that the prevailing party in an action to enforce the lien may recover costs and
attorneys' fees and to provide a procedure for settling claims and determining who is the prevailing party.-amended title

04/25/85
04/25/85
02/05/86
02/06/86
02/06/86
02/12/86
02/12/86
02/12/86
04/17/86
04/24/86
04/24/86
04/25/86
04/25/86
04/29/86
05/07/86
05/12/86
05/12/86
05/12/86
05/20/86

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-1763

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-1763
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-453
Amended

Read second time

Read third time and sent to House SJ-555

Introduced and read first time HJ-637

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-637
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-2432
Amended HJ-2590

Read second time HJ-2591

Read third time HJ-2624

Returned HJ-2624

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-2352
Ratified R 451

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/12/86

Act No. 408

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



