

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

S*0580 (Rat #0451, Act #0408 of 1986) General Bill, By Wilson

Similar (H 3492)

A Bill to amend Section 29-5-10, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to mechanics' liens, so as to include plan preparation, specifications, and design drawings within the definition of "labor performed" under this Section and to provide that the prevailing party in an action to enforce the lien may recover costs and attorneys' fees and to provide a procedure for settling claims and determining who is the prevailing party; to amend Section 29-5-20, relating to mechanics' and other materialmen's liens, so as to provide that the prevailing party in an action to enforce the lien may recover costs and attorneys' fees and to provide a procedure for settling claims and determining who is the prevailing party.-amended title

04/25/85	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-1763
04/25/85	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-1763
02/05/86	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-453
02/06/86	Senate	Amended
02/06/86	Senate	Read second time
02/12/86	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-555
02/12/86	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-637
02/12/86	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-637
04/17/86	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-2432
04/24/86	House	Amended HJ-2590
04/24/86	House	Read second time HJ-2591
04/25/86	House	Read third time HJ-2624
04/25/86	House	Returned HJ-2624
04/29/86	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-2352
05/07/86		Ratified R 451
05/12/86		Signed By Governor
05/12/86		Effective date 05/12/86
05/12/86		Act No. 408
05/20/86		Copies available